Paciric EXCHANGE

Tk & He¥floayy

PACIFIC EXCHANGE, INC,
38t Pme Street
Sen Franewmseco, Califorma 94104

Adan Olsen PCK CASE 8 09-5012
CLAIMANT DECISION IN THE MATTER
0F ARBITRATION BETWEEN
W ALAN QULSEN AND BEAR, STEARNS &

0. INC.. RICHARD 1L AVOICE AND
Bear. Siearns & Co.. [ne.. Richard LaYoice,
and AND RELATED CROSS-CLAIM

RESPONDENTS

Pazr, Swarns & Co., nc. and Richavd LaVowe
CROSS-CLAIMANTS

Y,

CROSS-RESPONDENT

The underssgned Arburaters, having read and considered the Clawm submmirtted by Claimant on March 19,
1999, and the Answer and related Cross-Claim of Responderus; having considered all tessimony given on
Oetober 4, 5, and 6, 1999, and fanuary 10, 11, 12 and 13, 2000 4t San Franeisco, California, ar the hearmgs
canducted; and, kaving congidered all papers submmtied m this matter, bereby render the foliowmg Decimon
pursuant o Rule 12.2%(a) of the Rules of the Paeific Exchange:

REPRESENTATION OF PARTIES

O Clagmant; Brian Zagon, Esq. end Raber Gouser, Esg.
Resalution Law Group - Lafayene, C4

Glenn Allen, Esq.
Hassard Bownington - San Francisco, C4

Of Respendents Bear, Swearns & Co.. Inc. and Richard LaVoice:
Steven Young, Esq, and Philip McLeod, Esq.
Keesal, Young & Logon — San Franciscs, C4



PACIFICEXCHANGE
sPey K & 1ERT Iy~
Qlsen v, Bear Stewrns & Co.. Inc. ot al,
PCX Case # 99-S012
Page 2

Ot Respondena’
Riclward laeger, Esa.
Foldman Waldmean & Kline — Sgn Franciseo, {4

SLMVMARY OF CASE

On May 3, 1896, Clasmant Alan Olsen {*Clasmant™) opened an mdnwdual account {"the Account™) with
Ruspondents . and Bear. Steams & Co., [ne. {“Respondent Bear,
Swearns & Co., Ine.").! Clasmant previcuily had accounts with Respondent while he was employed
1 Montgomery Securives and opened s Bear Stearns Accounts when Respondent becams
employed there. Durmg the first week of June 1998, Claiman| deposited 32.570,000.00 wto the Account.

Ctavmani zlieges that Respondent miade mygnerous, anasthorized wades on margin in the Aecount,
and disregarded Claimant’s mstuchons that all rensactions be discussed with him prior to bemng made, and
thel dve equity postmon in the Account be at leass 75%. In July 1998, Claimant mstracted Respondent

1o sehl dis positions in Sportline USA, Inc. {“SPLN™), Earthlink Network Inc. (“BELNE. ™), [ntemiay
Enterramment Corp. ([PLY™), HBO & Co. ("HBOC™) and HA-LO Tadustries (HME™). A pertfolio repont
faxerd from Respondent Bear, Stearms & Co., Ine. on July 23, 1998, by Respondent *apyesented that
the shares of all these stocks had been sotd. However, when Claimant recsived his August 1998 monthly
‘satemnen: Tom Respondent Bear, Stearng & Co., Ine, it was woonsistent with the verbal and written
representations he received fom Respondent

Respondent acknowledged that (rading errors had been made, and offered verbally and 1o writing
to reirmburse Clatmant for the losses w the Account. A check for $70,000.00 was given to Claimsnt by
Respondent "o gover the $67,297.00 residual debit in the Account, tat was rejected for insufficient

funds, Clazmmt alleges thal Respondents’ unanthorized wading, failure to follow instructions, and lask of
supervision causedl him subetantial losses. The Account was liquidated in Seplember 1998 to meet
Respondent Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc.'s margin ealls.

Respondent Beap, Stearns & Co., Inc. asserts tha! Claimant was a sophisticated invesior, and that he assured
Respondent Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc. that he carefully followed the activity in the Account, and wanted 1o
rade mggressively. Respondent Bear, Steams & Co., Inc., also asserls that Claimaent sigued & Trading
Authonzation granting Respandent discreton to tade fum the Acgount. Respondent Bear, Steams
& Co., nc. alleges that Claimant did not instruct Respendent Richard La Voice (“Respondent LaVoice™ to
keep Claimant’s equity at 75%. and that on Auguast 3. 1998, when Respondant Bear, Steams & Ca.. lne. semt
Clawnam a legter asking him to make sure the activity s the Account was consistent with his objectives,
Clainzant sigried and remuned the lefier on August 21, 1998,

Respoudent Bear, Stexms & Co., Inc. allzges that the Accoumt starements Claimant attacked to his Statemnent
of Claam are g0 obviousty [alse that he could not have reasonably relied upon them, The Aceount statements
have o Bear Stearns Jogo or other markings on them, there s no disclaimer, s5ome had written notations on

and Bear, Steams & To., Inc. sometimes are collestively reforred 10 herein a5 “Respondents”



Paciric EXCHANGE

RN R EAY

ch'r*m % 905012
Page 3

thern, and the luly 24 statemnen! has the year daied a5 2998, Respondent Bear, Slearns & Co., Inc. alleges
thae Clawmant had to know that Respondest’ tiad produced them outside of the Bear Steams system.
Respondent Bear. Stearms & Co.. Ine. alse assens thar Clammant had to have known that the Account
gatemenls and promissory TUER Were iregular

i 2o [

(=S
Bl

ot

ISSUES FOR RESOLUTION
Did Respondent defraud Chomant Alan Olgen?
Did Respondent enguge in unauthorzed rading?
e Respondent fail wo foflow Clamant’s instroctions?

{2} Dud Respondewn: Bear Stearns & Co. Ins., and
ib) Dnd Respondent Richard LaVoiwee fail to supervise Regpondam

Did Respondent Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc. breach the contract with Cleimant?
Did Respondent et cample;e by outsule the soape of his employment with Bear, Steatns & Co..
ne? |
[nd Respondent voneeal his acts from Respondents Bear, Stearns & Co., Ine. and Richard
LaVoes?
RELIEF REQUESTED
By Claman;
Claimeant Alan Ulsen reguests compensatory darmosges i the ameount of $3,530,091.00. including
prejudgement interest plus amomey’s [pes of spproximaisly $241,000.00; expert witness® fees of
$29,283.00; and cost of $26.916.00; totaling spproximately $3.840.00. In additon, Claimam
requests punitive damages al the discredon of the Arbitrarion Panel,
8v Respondent and Crosg-Clamant:

I. Respondeni and Crose-Clammant Bear, Stearns & Co., Ine. requests that damages be hritad by
the Arbiwation Papet in light of the conduct of the Claimant,

2. Respondent Richard LaVowe requests dismissal fom the case.

3. Respondent _ requests damages be limtied by the Arbitration Panel w light of the conduct
of the Claymeni and the madequate supervision by Respondem Richard LaVoice.



Paciric EXCHANGE
FERTER SPINTE S N EYR N
Olsen v. Bear Svearns & Co., Ine, et 8],
PCX Case # 95-5012
Page 4

DECISION

The Acburaunen Panel, afles 14 hearmyg sessiong of taking evidence, both orgl snd documentary, having
evaiuued all evidence and the credibility end weight thereof, and having given due weight and probative
value 1o the evidemee, unammously und m full. complere and final resolution ol the msues presented w it
eaters ifs deciswon as [ollows:

A Fmdings,

| Respondent did defraad Clasmant Alan Olsen.

2 Respondent engaged in unauthonzed rading for Clasmant™s aceount,

3 Respondent farlzd to follow Claimant s wstruetions,

4 {a} Respondem Bear Stearns & Co., Inc faled o effectively supervise by reason of
madequate policies and procedurss; arg
(by Responden: Richard LaVoce's supervision of. was within the polietes and

procedures af Bear Steams.
3. Responder Bear. Siearns & Co., Inc. bresehed its contract with Claimant.

6. Respondent ~_ acted withia the scope of s employment.
7 Respondem: Richard LaVitce scted wiihen the scope of hes enploymant.
£ Respondent concealed his acts from Respondents Bear, Stearns & Co., Ine. and
Richard LaVoice.
B. Award
1 Claimant Alan Olses 1s awarded three million mne hundred thousand dollars ($3,960,000.002
jomily and severally agamnsi Respondents Bear, Steams & Co., Ing, and The

award rendered 18 inclusive of attorueys” fees and costs.

2 Respondents ave assessed forum fees and pre-hearing sessions conference fees in the amouns of
wenty-cight thousand and eight hundred doftars [$22,800).2

Clarmant's claim against Respondent Richard LaVoiee is denied,

4 Cross-Clawnan: Besr, Steans & Co., Inc.’s ¢lagm for complee mdemnity from Cross-

Respondens 18 demed.

= Pursuam to PCX Rule 12.290h). monetary awards shall be pasd whin thirty (30} days of recaipt unless a monon o vacate Ras
been fitad with & court of competem pinsdiction. I award (s not pud within thusty (30) days, or if the 2ward is the subject of a
moton b vacae which 15 deneed, interest shal! acorue at the legal rawe from the dare of the award.

3 Forum fees are assessed at the rate of $1.300 00 per hearmg session, Ths preshearing conference held on Seprombzer 13. 1999
15 assessed at a rate of $300.00, and the Seprember 28, 1999 pre-bearing conference 15 assessed 91 & rate of $1,500.00 because the
full Panal partcipated.



PaciFic EXCHANGE

STOHERN § RFVIYNE

{izen v, Bear Steams & Co., Inc. el al.
PCX Case # 99-8012

Page 5 7/{/
ey’ ' /
2w Februoary é L 2000 ( /(@,71«

Harve Citrin, Esq. - Chairman

2000

—

Daze. Februsry

Arthur Berngtesn, Esq, - Publie Arbwrator

Date: Echruary , 2000

Tane Gundermans - bndustry Arbareator



PaciricEXCHANGE
AT O N X WFT N

Olsen v, Bear Steams & Co.. Inc. et al.
PCX Case # 99-S012

Poge 3

Diawe: February |, 2000

Harve (Oimn. Bsa. ~ Chafmaan

Dute: February L2000

Arghur Bemsiem‘aEsq. - Public Arbitrator

I YN
Date: February 1, 2000 ’»‘a‘ﬁ'w A YALLA i,

/lén‘éﬁxmdemiam « Industry Arbitrator




PaciFIcEXCHANCE
AT K & HPTIaNs
Olsen v, Bear Steamns & Co. Inic, et al,
PCX Case# 98-5012
Page 5

Date: February 2000

Harve Curin, Esy. - Charmean

L] / *
. P, e
Date* February £ 2000 (i I M..\_,__N

srthur Bemstein, £sq. - Public Arbitrator

Date: February , 2060

Jane Gundermann - Industry Arbiwater



